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UTILITY DAMAGE - CROSS BORE

If a cross bore is discovered:

Stop all work immediately, Do not attempt to clear blockage with a
mechanical device, Call operator immediately







Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data
September: 2017 / 2016 Comparison
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Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data
Year-to-Date: 2017/ 2016 Comparison
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County Ticket Volume

September: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Type Ticket

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 75 70 3117 71 1186 4519
2017 97 49 2998 112 847 4103

29.3% -30.0% -3.8% 57.7% -28.6% -9.2%




County Ticket Volume

Year-to-Date: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Type Ticket

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 1045 533 28236 741 9636 40191
2017 586 410 25696 667 3361 35720

-43.9% -23.1% -9.0% -10.0% -13.2% -11.1%




County Ticket Distribution

UNION 4103
FAIRVIEW 18
HEMBY BRIDGE 59
INDIAN TRAIL 723
LAKE PARK 35
MARSHVILLE 46
MARVIN 143
MINERAL SPRINGS 31
MINT HILL 10
MONROE 986
STALLINGS 475
UNIONVILLE 54
WAXHAW 933
WEDDINGTON 280
WESLEY CHAPEL 171

WINGATE 127



Destroyed Marks &
3 Hour Tickets

When to properly use each




Destroyed Marks

/ I i k t
B | .
Rigg 'Uﬁ’/
TELEPHoue NG
l CABZZ"E oA 4""'9

/é
S,
Cp, ? ‘
"f(e% -
o
f -
o -~




Piedmont Natural Gas
Tue, Nov. 14, 2017
10am — 12pm

1321 S 10th St,
Wilmington, NC 28401

Events, Meetings, Holidays ‘<,

Located at: 2550 Operations
Way, Raleigh, NC.

On the corner of Operations
Way and Westinghouse Blvd.

October 17, 2017
10am to 4pm

3Q17

October 19-20

Double Tree by Hilton Hotel
New Bern River Front

New Bern, NC



Elon Vs
William & Mary

October 7

Elon University,
100 Campus Dir,
Elon, NC

Events, Meetings, Holidays %,

Farm City Day
October 7

100 Jackson
Park Rd.

Hendersonville,
NC

21st Gentury
Bullding Expo &
Gonference

October 11-13,

501 S College St,
Charlotte, NC



MOCKLINE STRIKE

November 7, 2017
NC State Fairgrounds &
Kerr Scott Building
1025 Blue Ridge Rd,
Raleigh, NC 27607

ncpipesplus.org/mock-line-strike.html|




How can an 811 liaison help you today?

www.nc8tlorg

Get a PDF copy of this presentation at www.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns to both local and state level UCC
meetings in North Carolina. Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.

facebook.com/nc811
Like and follow us on: 0 J twitter.com/NC_811
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d| LastName | First Name no_.:vm.é e S m:.m__ >&..mmm vsosm z:chu m e
Allen Brice Duke Energy brice.allen@duke-energy.com 704-582-8097
Allen Leonard NC DOT leonardallen@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397

Amrhein Chris PRG Consulting camrhein@PRGconsulting.net 980-288-1968
Anderson Brandon Metro Tech brandonanderson711@gmail.com 704-918-2844
Ansley Andrew Monroe Fire Dept aansley@monroenc.org 704-309-9475
Autry Angie Windstream Comm. angie. Autry@windstream.com 704-845-7330
Bare Dan Cable Hound Tracking dancablehound@ymail.com 910-331-2144
Beck Dino Vermeer Mid Atl Dino.beck@vermeerma.com 704-564-9937
Bey Yasan UsIC yasanbey@usicinc.com 704-441-4679
Biakeney Hmmy Town of Wingate 704-233-4411
Biain Eiliott STS Cabie blain@stscableservices.com 704-804-0100
Bostick Ellie Price Brothers 704-588-6110
Braintley Mike Union Co Public Works mikebrantley1226@gmail.com 704-251-6667
Brock johnny NCDOT jebrock@ncdotgov 843-910-4398
Brock Stan NC DOT sbrock@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Brooks lennifer Price Brothers 704-588-6110
Bryait Harry NC Utilities Comimission harrycb@atmc.net 915-218-4745
Baumgardner Shawn USIC shawnbaumgardner@usicllc.com 704-441-5086
Burr David Pee Dee Electric dburr@pdemc.com 704-695-2516
Carpenter Steve NCDOT secarpenter@ncdot.gov 704-695-5946
Chapman Mary Distribution Construction Co. | mchapman@distributionconstruction.com 704-893-5264
Comalander Kevin Spirit Communicatio kevin.comalander@spiritcom.com 803-417-5808
Crawford Greg City of Monroe gecrawford@monroenc.org 704-282-4610
Crawford Eric STS Cable ericc@stscableservices.com 704-796-7148
Croom Joshua Synergy One Locating colicroom@hotmail.com 704-619-4848




Union County UCC

Cuthbertson Olin City of Monroe ocuthbertson@monroenc.org 704-282-4600
Davis Dana Metro Tech dana.davis@metro-techsystems.com 704-226-0979
Deese Chris City of Monroe cedeese@monroenc.org 704-282-4600
/\ Deese Tommy City of Monroe tdeese@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Deese Bill Union County Public Works billdeese @co.union.nc.us 704-296-4210
De Los Santos Darwin City of Monroe ddelossantos@monroenc.org 704-282-4697
m\ Diaz Joseph PRG Consulting Jdiaz@PRGConsulting.net
Elliott Zack Union Co Public Works zachery.elliott@co.union.nc.gov 704-291-6670
Edmonds Greg Synergy One Locating gedmonds@synergyonelocating.com 704-207-6736
Eudy Dennis City of Monroe deudy@cityofmonroe.gov 704-226-6072
Eudy Dennis NC DOT deudy@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
v Faircioth Kathy Piedimont Natural Gas kathy.faircloth@piedmontng.com 704-282-8463
Farmer Bart Town of Wingate
Farrer Michael UCPW michael.farrer@co.union.nc.us 704-507-0374
Foster Mike Windstream Comm 704-845-7630
underburk Sammy City of Monroe sfunderburke@monroe.org 704-282-4620
Gilliard leremy NCDOT jgilliard@ncdot.gov 704-285-1357
Goings leremy Monroe Bypass jeremy.goings@uig.net 803-240-5639
Gonzalez Sam Level 3 samuel.gonzalez@level3.com 704-731-2970
Greene Adat Piedmont Natural G 704-218-1547
5 Greene Joel Price Brothers 70-588-6110
vV Griffin Randy City of Monroe rgriffin@monroenc.org 704-282-4610
Groome Brian AT&T bg9380@att.com 704-542-3546 |
Hall Larry Distribution Construction Co. 704-201-8160
Kl\ v Haney Marc City of Monroe mhaney@monroenc.org 704-226-6094
Hargett Jayme Union County jaymehargett@gmail.com
Helms Keith Union Power Cooperative keith.helms@union-power.com 704-242-1598




Union County UCC

Helms Max B&D Cable max.helms@yahoo.com 704-320-4897
P Hernandez Enrique PNG Enrique.Hernandez@piedmontng.com 704-526-7565
Vv . Hernandez Luis Piedmont Natural Gas luis.hernandez@piedmontng.com 704-238-7145
E\b I _ Herring Marshel Piedmont Natural Gas marshel.herring@duke-energy.com 704-506-5688
Hobbs Darrell City of Monroe dhobbs@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
BLL Horne Amanda City of Monroe ahorne@monroenc.org 704-282-4670
. Horne Nick City of Monroe nhorne@monroenc.org 704-282-4610
Huneycutt Daniel Windstream Comm. daniel.honeycutt@windstream.com 704-849-1358
lannetto Joe Piedmont Natural Gas joseph.iannetto@piedmontng.com 704-288-7347
lones Mike Windstream Comm. mike.jones@windstream.com 704-849-1358
Kincaid Linda Piedmont Natural Gas linda.kincaid@piedmontng.com 704-282-8463
Kirkiey Lonnie union Power Cooperative lonnie.kirkley@union-power.com 704-282-3466
Knight Kevin Dawn Developiment kevinknight33@gmail.com 704-506-9610
Kretschmer Gus The LPA GROUP of NC Gkretschmer@Ipagroup.com 704-665-9935
vl Laney Michael Frontier Communications michael.a.laney@ftr.com 704-283-2485
Vs, N\\ teGault Russ Union County Public Works russelllegault@unioncountync.gov 704-506-9683
_\ Lewis Ray Piedmont Natural Gas ray.lewis@piedmontng.com 704282-3472
Lint Dan Duke Energy Dan.Lint@duke-energy.com 704-882-8073
Love Chris Union County Public Works chrislove77 @gmail.com 704-293-9934
Lundy Robert TWC robert.lundy@twcable.com 704-378-2666
Maddox Wayne CSli wmaddox@csiserv.com 704-533-1995
Martin Craig Direct Line Communications cmartin@dIci.net 704-291-3145
Martin Ted Pee Dee Electric tmartin@pdemc.com
Matthews John Distribution Construction Co. | jmatthews@distributionconstruction.com 704-771-3112
McClamrock Mark Union Power Cooperative mark.mcclamrock@union-power.com 704-221-2355
> A McClennen Joel Piedmont Natural Gas joel.mcclennen@piedmontng.com 980-722-1919
i Mclintosh Mark Distribution Construction Co. | mmcintosh@distributionconstruction.com




Union County UCC

£

/\ McLain Ryan Piedmont Natural Gas ryan.mclain@piedmontng.com 704-221-9870
McManus Stephen City of Monroe smcmanus@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Miller Rob City of Monroe Rmiller@monroenc.org 704-282-4638
Moore Eddie CSLLC Eddie.Moore@csiserv.com 704-575-4990
Morgan David Union Power Cooperative david.morgan@union-power.com 704-242-1146
Morgan Greg Union County Public Works gmorgan@co.union.nc.us 704-507-0372

Nash Sherry Metro Tech sherry.nash@metro-techsystem.com
Nicholson Marty Utilipath marty.nicholson@utilipath.com 704-402-8640
Norwood Bill State Utility bfn@sucontractors.com 704-289-6400
Palmer Tony Dawn Development tonypalmerl@carolina.rr.com 704-296-9620
Palmer Charlotte Dawn Development charlottepalmerl@carolina.rr.com 704-296-9620
Parsons john Piedmoni Naiural Gas john.parsons@piedmontng.com 704-225-0846
Paulk Scott USIC josephpaulk@usicllc.com 704-245-0508
Penegar lake Union Co Public Works iake.penegar@co.union.nc.us 704-251-6677
\ Perkins Norma Cable Hound Tracking cabletracking@aol.com 910-331-2996

N\ Perkins Philip Cable Hound Tracking Q16 .33/ - 3723

y Peters Henry Windstream Comm. henry.peters@windstream.com 704-845-7667
Vi Polk Thomas City of Wingate 704-233-4042
Powers Kate PRG Consulting kpowers@prgconsulting.net 336-708-3714
Price Mark Utility Coordination Consultant mprice @utilitycoor.com 704-844-5093
—\ Price Max Union County Public Works zmx.vznm@cao:nogﬁ% e 704-291-6676
Price Sylvia Union Power Cooperative sylvia.price@union-power.com 704-289-3145
L Recendiz Francisco usIC franciscorecendiz-be@usicllc.com 704-223-3263
Richey Bill City of Monroe brichey@monroenc.org 704-282-4640
Ridings Daniel Broadlinx Telecom daniel.ridings@broadlinxtelecom.com 704-512-1862
Riser Rich City of Monroe rriser@monroenc.org 704-282-4646
Robinson Phil Monroe Bypass phil.robinson@uig.net 864-280-0192




Union County UCC

Robinson Robert CBW Communication rrobinson@cbwa.com 704-332-2615
,,\ Rodgers 5 Ppaul City of Monroe progers@monroenc.org 704-226-3457
~ Ross John City of Monroe jross@monroenc.org 704-282-4645
Rushing Ann NC811 annrushing@nc811.org 704-282-4638
Russ Randel City of Monroe rruss@monroenc.org 704-245-5217
Scott Timothy Communication Services tim.scott@csiserv.com 704-363-9465
Selby Darryl Cable Hound Tracking 910-331-1013
)\ Sellers Brad Town of Wingate sellers@wingatenc.com 704-233-4042
) Simpson Dennis Union Power Cooperative dennis.simpson@union-power.com 704-221-2351
Slifer Sandra City of Monroe sslifer@monroenc.org 704-282-4607
Smith lonathan UcPw jonathan.smith@co.union.nc.org 704-320-6758
Smiih Roberi City of Monroe rnsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Smith Sean STS Cable seans@stscableservices.com 704-418-6325
Smith Terri City of Monroe tsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4614
Spears Tionna Piedmont Natural Gas tionna.spears@duke-energy.com 704-282-8463
Springer lohn NCDOT Jespringer@NCDOT.gov 704-695-6976
y Steele Sam Union County samuel.steele@co.union.nc.us
—\ Stegall Beniji Town of Wingate

Tarlton Brandon City of Monroe btarlton@monroenc.org
Tarleton Mark Windstream Comm. mark.tarleton@windstream.com 704-339-7817
Taylor Jamie Union Power Cooperative jamie.taylor@union-power.com 704-207-5276
Thomas Kevin Piedmont Natural Gas kevin.thomas@duke-energy.com 704-557-6719
Thomas Michelle City of Monroe mthomas@monroenc.org 910-331-3723
Todd Jim Piedmont Natural Gas jim.todd@piedmontng.com 704-282-8462
Treadway Calvin NC DOT c.treadway@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Trickett Robert Piedmont Natural Gas robert.trickett@piedmontng.com 704-363-7977

Ulrich Keith City of Monroe kulrich@monroenc.org




Union County UCC

Underwood John NC DOT junderwood @ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Walters Keith Cable Hound Tracking kwalters-beadle6@mail.com 910-331-1013
Ward Scott CSI, LLC scott.ward@csiserv.com 704-690-1530
Webster matthew City of Monroe mwebster@monroenc.org
Wensevic Casey Piedmont Natural Gas casey.wensevic@piedmontng.com 704-807-2611
Whitener Lori Badger Daylighting llavely@badgerinc.com 803-210-9804
Windell Fred Edwards Telecommunications fwindell@edwardstelecom.com 803-556-4518
Woodward Tim Windstream Comm. tim.l.woodward @windstream.com 704-575-7274
Leigh Andre PRG Consuiting aleigh@prgconsulting.net 980-272-7099
Whitener Mike PNG Michael.White @piedmontng.com 980-722-8706
Cunningham Monta' JBL Communications mcunningham@JBLcommunications.com 828-772-6430
Myers Richard JBL Communications rmyers@jblcommunications.com 828-712-6269
Stout Tammy NC811 tami@nc811.org 336-601-8644 I35
Smith Ryan City of Monroe rsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4607
Rangel loseph USIC joserangelmora@usicllc.com 704-621-1379
Comalander Kevin Spirit Communications kevin.comalander@spiritcom.com 803-417-5809
iViorrison Wade Utility Engineering wmorrison@utilitydesign.com 505-331-9457 i
Spears ﬂo::m Piedmont Natural Gas :ozzm spears@piedmontng.com 704-282-8463
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Union County UCC
October 4, 2017

Meeting opened at 9:01 am by Chair, Sam Gonzalez.
Self-introductions around room.

Tami Stout gave NC811 presentation.

Damages to report-

Piedmont Natural Gas-5 damages in September. Two lines were struck that had been marked. Three
lines had no locates.

PRG-Eleven damages reported.
usIC-
Running a little behind right now. Lot of AT&T locates.

Sam talked about a decrease in update tickets. Not necessarily a bad thing. Hopefully people are
cleaning up internally and making sure that they are not updating tickets that have been completed.

Sam challenged everyone to bring a vendor/subcontractor to the next UCC.

UCC would like to have a representative from AT&T. There is a lot of AT&T work in the area.
There was discussion about project tickets.

Would like to see out of town subs educated about 811 rules. (Phillip Perkins) Recently had a ticket
called in asking for 2000’ on each side of the road. Jobs are getting more dangerous-so much more is
going into the ground.

USIC-having trouble reaching A & A Trenching. USIC running behind needs extra time, cannot get anyone
on the phone to talk with them. — | will reach out to them.

Spoke about the top ticket holder list. Went over the top 5 with the group.

Work will be going on at Hwy 74/Rocky River Road-PNG, City of Monroe, and Union Co Public Works
have a number of lines at 74/RR.

Sam Gonzalez bought breakfast (personally).
Challenge-bring a vendor/sub-contractor.

Next meeting November 1, 2017



